CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES OF PROPOSAL OF **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Materials for the installation of water system to be distributed to Di as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

BETH CONSTRUCTION AND ENTERPRISES

PHILGEPS Reg. No. :

2004 - 16013

QTY.	UNIT OF	TIEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	ISSUE			
		Barangay Baruyan (Sitio Tahik-Ibaba)		
18	pcs	G.I.Pipe 2" sch. 40	2,790.00	50,220.0
3	kg	Welding Rod	145.00	435.0
1	unit	Project Marker	7,500.00	7,500.0
		Barangay Camansihan		(
		(Sitio Tahik Dike)		(
1	Unit	Stainless water tank, vertical type 2000 liters	51,150.00	51,150.0
1	Unit	Stainless steel tank, 82 gals	13,700.00	13,700.0
1	Unit	Multi-purpose water pump, 2hp	9,970.00	9,970.0
1	lot	fittings (water meter, gauge, etc.)	980.00	980.0
1	rolls	P.E. pipe, sched 40, 3/4" dia.	4,120.00	4,120.0
1	rolls	P.E. pipe, sched 40, 1/2" dia.	2,870.00	2,870.0
2	pes	G.I. Pipe, 3" dia.	3,980.00	7,960.0
5	pes	G.I. Pipe, 1 - 1/4" dia.	1,480.00	7,400.0
1	рс	foot valve, 1 - 1/4" dia.	930.00	930.0
5	pes	gate valve, 1 - 1/14" dia.	930.00	4,650.0
3	pes	check valve, 1 - 1/14" dia.	470.00	1,410.0
11	pes	ball valve, 3/4" dia.	440.00	4,840.0
1	рс	G.I. tee 2" dia.	160.00	160.0
11	pcs	G.I. tee 1 - 1/14" dia.	200.00	2,200.0
10	pes	G.I. tee 3/4" dia.	80.00	800.0
5	pcs	G.I. elbow, 3/4" dia.	65.00	325.0
1	рс	long elbow, 1 - 1/4" dia.	18.00	18.0
1	pc	bushing red, 2" x 1 - 1/4" dia.	108.00	108.0
15	pcs	bushing red, 3/4" x 1/2" dia.	58.00	870.0
11	pcs	bushing, 3/4" dia.	63.00	693.0
1	box	teflon tape	123.00	123.0
10	bags	cement	300.00	3,000.0
10	pes	10mm x 6.0m reinf. bar	238.00	2,380.0
		SUB - TOTAL 1	3 1 2025 To the city	178,812.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member DULCE ANOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III

BAC Member

JEROME R. BARCELO Administrative Officer V

BAC Member

EBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian

BAC Vice - Chairperson

REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

City Legal Office

C Chairperson

LOU F. MORILLO

City Mayor

End User

Approved by:

Award 2021 v. 0

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES OF PROPOSAL OF **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Materials for the installation of water system to be distributed to Di as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

BETH CONSTRUCTION AND ENTERPRISES

PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 2004 - 16013

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		(Sitio Centro, B3, Anilao & Balanga)		
4	units	Jetmatic Pump	3,490.00	13,960.0
24	pcs	G.I.Pipe 2" dia. Sch 40	2,790.00	66,960.0
12	rolls	Teflon Tape, Big	60.00	720.0
8	pes	Bell Reducer 2 x 1 1/4	93.00	744.0
8	pes	Nipple sch 40 heavy duty 1 1/4 x 6"	128.00	1,024.0
12	kg	Welding Rod	145.00	1,740.0
		Barangay Comunal		0
		(Sitio Pag-asa)		00
40	pcs	G.I. PIpe 2" sch 40	2,790.00	111,600.0
6	kg	Welding Rod	145.00	870.0
2	unit	Project Marker	7,500.00	15,000.0
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	0
		(Sitio Buhuan)		00
40	pcs	G.I. PIpe 2" sch 40	2,790.00	111,600.0
6	kg	Welding Rod	145.00	870.0
2	unit	Project Marker	7,500.00	15,000.0
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	00
		Barangay Sta. Rita		00
7	units	Jetmatic Pump	3,490.00	24,430.00
14	pcs	G.I.Pipe 2" dia. sch 40	2,790.00	39,060.0
				00
				00
				00
		7		00
				00
				00
		SUB-TOTAL 2		403,578.00
		SUB-TOTAL 1		178,812.00
		TOTAL		582,390.0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

Calapan.

Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member

Planning Officer III

BAC Member

JEROME R. BARCELONA, JR., LPT

Administrative officer V **BAC Member**

EBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer BAC Chairperson

MARILOU F. MORILLO

City Mayor

End User

Approved by:

MORILLO ty Mayor

Award 2021 v. 0